FORM 1594

**REC** 

02-18-2004



102671101.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RADEMARKS & D	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please r	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): <u>Mangaroca International</u>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Aktiengesellschaft, Schaan Succursale Di Barbengo	NAME: Mangaroca S.A.
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Switzerland [ ] Other	ADDRESS: 27 Avenue Monterey  L-2163 Luxembourg
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Name of Conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger  [ ] Security Agreement [ Change of Name  [ ] Other  Execution/Effective Date: July 11, 2002	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Corporation-State [ X ] Other Luxembourg Joint Stock Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [ X ] Yes [ ] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,196,534  2,391,157
Additional numbers atta	ached? [ ] Yes [X ] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  G. Franklin Rothwell	Total number of applications     and trademarks involved:
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	[X ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	Deposit account number: 02-2135
Attorney Docket No.: 1367-647 (1367-603; 1367-614)	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true copy of the original document.</li> <li>G. Franklin Rothwell</li> </ol>	is true and correct and any attached copy is a  G, F, Louise February 12, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
C:8521 40.00 OF	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:3
C:8522 23.00 UP	

1367-614 GFR:jmb PE 12 2004 22

RECORDED: 02/12/2004

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of
)
Mangaroca S.A.
)
Registration No. 2,391,157
)
Registered: October 3, 2000
)
Mark: PAOLINA PAOLINA
And Design

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The firm of ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C., of 1425 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, is hereby designated as Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. Registrant revokes all previous appointments of domestic representative.

MANGAROCA S.A.

By:

G. Franklin Rothwell

Attorney for Registrant 1425 K Street, N.W., Suite 800

Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone: (202) 783-6040 Facsimile: (202) 783-6031

Signed at Washington, D.C. this 12th day of February, 2004.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0401